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Peter John Christmas

Director Information

Title Mr

Name Peter John Christmas
Postcode

Date of birth March 1943

Total current 0

directorships
List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

BNPPLC PENSION SCHEME
TRUSTEE LIMITED

BANEXI (U.K.) LIMITED

BNP TRANSPORT LEASING LIMITED
BNP GENERAL LEASING LIMITED
BNP AVIATION LEASING LIMITED
BNP INDUSTRIAL LEASING LIMITED
BAIl FLEET SERVICES LIMITED
BNP COMPUTER LEASING LIMITED
BNP EQUIPMENT LEASING LIMITED
BNP PLANT LEASING LIMITED
VICTOIRE NOMINEES LIMITED
VICTOIRE NOMINEES LIMITED

OPERA NOMINEES LIMITED

OPERA NOMINEES LIMITED
CIPANGO LIMITED

BNP SECURITIES (JAPAN) LIMITED
BNP CAPITAL MARKETS LIMITED
ABYARD NOMINEES LIMITED

COMPTONIA NOMINEES LIMITED

TOLEMAN INSURANCE SERVICES
LIMITED

ARNEIL CAR TRANSPORTERS
LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Number

Number
07536834

02436903
01723706
00938788
01590381
01994693
01970075
00526978
01726734
01061593
03604587
03604587

03603546
03603546
02156751
02192201
02066487
00350096
00230987
00680714

SC031539

Honours
Number
Address
Nationality

Company Status

Company Status
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Non-Trading

Non-Trading

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Non-Trading

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Page 1/4

900964735

900964735

British

App. Date

App. Date
21/02/2011

24/03/2000
20/01/2000
19/04/1999
14/04/1999
14/04/1999
14/04/1999
14/04/1999
14/04/1999
14/04/1999
27/07/1998
27/07/1998

24/07/1998
24/07/1998
06/04/1998
06/04/1998
14/10/1997
28/02/1995
28/02/1995
05/12/1994

05/12/1994

Res. Date

Res. Date
27/10/2017

08/06/2000
08/06/2000
21/09/1999
08/06/2000
21/09/1999
08/06/2000
21/09/1999
21/09/1999
21/09/1999
19/07/2000
19/07/2000

19/07/2000

19/07/2000
01/04/1999
01/04/1999
08/06/2000
21/09/1999

19/07/2000

Position

Position
Director

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
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TOLEMAN MARINE LIMITED

TOLEMANS DELIVERY SERVICE

(SCOTLAND) LIMITED
CABFAX LIMITED

TOLEMAN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

TOLEMAN LEASING LIMITED

TOLEMAN THERMOGLAZE LIMITED

TOLEMAN CAR DELIVERY LIMITED

TIGER TOYS (1978) LIMITED

TOLEMAN 1992 LIMITED

TOLEMAN TRANSPORTERS LIMITED

TOLEMAN TRANSPORT LIMITED

WORLD SHIPPING & FREIGHT

LIMITED

WESTWARD THERMOGLAZE

LIMITED
LASTCALL LIMITED

CIPANGO LIMITED

BNP SECURITIES (JAPAN) LIMITED

EXTRARIGHT LIMITED

BANEXI (U.K.) LIMITED

BNP ASSET MANAGEMENT U.K.

LIMITED

BNP CONFIRMING LIMITED
BNP SECURITIES LIMITED
PRECIS (1157) LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

01126144

SC039123

00927150

01170695

01434800

01374078

00654520

01347173

02695917

00975797

01079183

01930973

01186793

02619644

02156751

02192201

02434560

02436903

02277570

01850141

02119290
02735587

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
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05/12/1994

05/12/1994

05/12/1994

05/12/1994

05/12/1994

05/12/1994

05/12/1994

05/12/1994

05/12/1994

05/12/1994

05/12/1994

05/12/1994

05/12/1994

05/12/1994

06/04/1994

06/04/1994

06/04/1994

23/03/1994

23/02/1994

13/12/1993

30/06/1993
19/04/1993

900964735

19/07/2000

19/07/2000

19/07/2000

08/06/2000

17/04/1998

08/06/2000

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director

Director
Director
Company
Secretary
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BNP GENERAL LEASING LIMITED

BAIl FLEET SERVICES LIMITED

BNP LEASING LIMITED

BNP PLANT LEASING LIMITED

BNP LEASING (3) LIMITED

BNP EQUIPMENT LEASING LIMITED

BNP LEASING (9) LIMITED

BNP LEASING (12A) LIMITED

BNP TRANSPORT LEASING LIMITED

BNP COMPUTER LEASING LIMITED

BNP LEASING (12) LIMITED

BNP LEASING (6) LIMITED

BNP COMMERCIAL CREDIT LIMITED

BNP INDUSTRIAL LEASING LIMITED

BNP AVIATION LEASING LIMITED

LANDSPIRE LIMITED
LANDSPIRE LIMITED

ABYARD NOMINEES LIMITED
COMPTONIA NOMINEES LIMITED
B.N.C.l. ESTATES LIMITED

B.N.C.I. ESTATES LIMITED
BNP CONFIRMING LIMITED

BNP SECURITIES LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

00938788

01970075

01324676

01061593

02453055

01726734

02453043

00620553

01723706

00526978

00218899

01455492

02070998

01994693

01590381

02560796
02560796

00350096
00230987
00344994

00344994
01850141

02119290

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Non-Trading

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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31/03/1993

31/03/1993

31/03/1993

31/03/1993

31/03/1993

31/03/1993

31/03/1993

31/03/1993

31/03/1993

31/03/1993

31/03/1993

31/03/1993

31/03/1993

31/03/1993

31/03/1993

01/07/1992
15/06/1992

15/06/1992
15/06/1992
15/06/1992

15/06/1992
15/06/1992

05/06/1992

900964735

21/09/1999 Company
Secretary
08/06/2000 Company
Secretary
19/07/2000 Company
Secretary
21/09/1999 Company
Secretary
19/07/2000 Company
Secretary
21/09/1999 Company
Secretary
19/07/2000 Company
Secretary
19/07/2000 Company
Secretary
08/06/2000 Company
Secretary
21/09/1999 Company
Secretary
19/07/2000 Company
Secretary
19/07/2000 Company
Secretary
19/07/2000 Company
Secretary
21/09/1999 Company
Secretary
08/06/2000 Company
Secretary
19/07/2000 Director
19/07/2000 Company
Secretary
21/09/1999 Director
19/07/2000 Director
23/09/1992 Company
Secretary
23/09/1992 Director
08/06/2000 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
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BNP CAPITAL MARKETS LIMITED
BNP ASSET MANAGEMENT U.K.
LIMITED

BNP PARIBAS FINANCE LIMITED

BNP PARIBAS U.K. HOLDINGS
LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

02066487

02277570

00430987

02106892

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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900964735

05/06/1992 08/06/2000

05/06/1992 19/07/2000

15/05/1992 22/06/2000

15/05/1992 19/07/2000

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary



